ADDENDUM NO. 1



Date:March 6, 2017Bid Date:April 5, 2017
3:00 P.M. (Local Time)Bid Name:Bus Stop AmenitiesBid No.:RTSX-180002-DS

NOTE: This Addendum has been issued to the holders of record of the specifications.

The original Specifications remain in full force and effect except as revised by the following changes which shall take precedence over anything to the contrary:

Question submittal deadline is March 23, 2017.

- 1. Initial questions received/City's response:
 - Question1: Closing date on the first two pages says April 5th 2017 page 34 (Bid Form) says that the due date is March 29th. Can you please confirm which it is and possibly issue a new Bidform with any addendum?
 - Answer1: The bid due date is April 5, 2017. A revised Bid Form page 34 is included for your convenience.
 - Question2: Bonding is referenced on page 5 to refer to Special provisions section. When we look under special provisions there is no mention of bonding. Can we assume that as there is no fixed or minimum contract value there is no bonding required?
 - Answer2: That is correct, there is no bonding requirement.
 - Question3: The bid states that the shelter shall be powder coated but no color has been stated. Is there a preferred color?
 - Answer3: RAL 7043 Traffic Grey.
 - Question4: A domed or barrel vaulted roof is specified. Is there a preferred colour or material requested for the roof? Solid polycarbonate or fluted?
 - Answer4: RAL 7043 Traffic Grey. Aluminum metal roof.
 - Question5: When bidding the bus stop pole with lighting and lighted timetables are these to be solar or hard wired?

Answer5: Solar.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Each Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 by his or her signature below, **and shall attach a copy of this Addendum to its proposal.**

CERTIFICATION BY PROPOSER

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of this Addendum No. 1 and the Proposal submitted is in accordance with information, instructions, and stipulations set forth herein.

PROPOSER:

BY:

DATE:

REVISED BID FORM

TO: City of Gainesville, Florida Purchasing, Station 32 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

PROJECT: Bus Stop Amenities

BID#: RTSX-180002-DS

BID DUE DATE: April 5, 2017 at 3:00 p.m. local time

CITY'S REPRESENTATIVE (to be contacted for additional information on this proposal):

Name:	Daphyne Sesco, Senior Buyer	Telephone Number:	352-334-5021
		Fax Number:	352-334-3163
		Email address:	sescoda@cityofgainesville.org

Bidder Legal Name:	
-	

Bidder Alias/DBA:

Bidder's Address:

BIDDER'S REPRESENTATIVE (to be contacted for additional information on this proposal):

Name:	Telephone Number:
Date:	Fax Number:
	Email Address:

BIDDER'S DECLARATION AND UNDERSTANDING

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, declares that the only person or parties interested in this Bid are those named herein, that this Bid is, in all respects, fair and without fraud, that it is made without collusion with any official of the City, and that the Bid is made without any connection or collusion with any person submitting another Bid on this contract.

The Bidder further declares that no City Commissioner, other City officer, or City employee directly or indirectly owns more than five percent of the total assets or capital stock of the bidding entity, nor will directly or indirectly benefit by more than five percent from the profits or emoluments of this contract. (For purposes of this paragraph, indirect ownership or benefit does not include ownership or benefit by a spouse or minor child.)

The Bidder further declares that it has carefully examined the Specifications and that this Bid is made according to the provisions and under the terms of the Specifications, which Specifications are hereby made a part of this Bid.